506355309 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	11/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 501	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826-3246	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13090441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315.218.8100
Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: GEORGE R. MCGUIRE

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1335P002A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE MCGUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/George McGuire/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1335P002A_UCF_Assignment_to_UCFRF#page1.tif

PATENT 506355309 REEL: 054371 FRAME: 0253

Patent Assignment

The UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, referred to as Assignor, and the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., referred to as Assignee:

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Ste. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the owner and administrator of the University of Central Florida intellectual property;

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its heirs, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/090441, Issued Patent number 8,735,718 Titled *Electrode Structure, Method and Applications*, including rights to apply for patents or to practice the invention worldwide.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties HAVE EXECUTED THIS Agreement as of the date first written below.

University of Central Florida (Assignor)

Name: Dr. Svetlana Shtrom

Title: Director, Technology Transfer

Date: 11/12/20

University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc. (Assignee)

By: Kim Smith

Name: Kim Smith

Title: COO, UCF Research Foundation, Inc.

Date: 11/13/2020

3645296.1 11/11/2020

PATENT REEL: 054371 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/16/2020